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Tickets

29,300,201
9,530,990
2,899,174
2,549,723
2,308,523
2,242,742
2,102,444
2,038,815
1,885,027
1,715,973
1,382,062
1,121,947
1,107,619

972,468
877,487
874,580
851,672
811,413
796,216
774,350
774,340
692,876
676,997
624,427
623,203
610,984
604,781
568,213
519,353
513,639
497,473
476,773
458,253
440,845
440,757
422,356
415,284
402,443
379,662
368,781
368,109
359,181
358,780
348,580
343,653
342,247
334,710
327,423
327,188
324,547

Worldwide Ticket Sales

Top100 Promoters

Promoter

Live Nation
AEG Presents
OCESA / CIE (MEXICO)

Gross

$2,442,889,069

$915,911,108
$152,831,671

Semmel Concerts Entertainment GmbH (GERMANY) $145,660,499

Messina Touring Group (AEG)

SJM (UNITED KINGDOM)

Feld Entertainment

MCD Productions (IRELAND)

FKP Scorpio Konzertproduktionen (GERMANY)
Zignia Live (MEXICO)

Marshall Arts (AEG)

FPC Live (LN)

Premier Productions

T4F - Time For Fun (SOUTH AMERICA)
Broadway Across America

Another Planet Entertainment

Peter Rieger Konzertagentur (GERMANY)
NS2 (LN)

Frontier Touring Company (AUSTRALIA)
Concerts West (AEG)

DF Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)

Evenko (CANADA)

Professional Facilities Mgmt.

Live Nation Global Touring (LN)

Beaver Productions

TEG Dainty (AUSTRALIA)

Nederlander Concerts

Kilimanjaro Live (UNITED KINGDOM)

C3 Presents (LN)

Cardenas Marketing Network

Showtime Management (SOUTH AFRICA)
Awakening Events

Outback Concerts of Tennessee

Icon Entertainment Group

Caesars Entertainment

I.M.P. / Seth Hurwitz

Seattle Theatre Group

Triple A Entertainment Group (UNITED KINGDOM)
PSE (BELGIUM)

Move Concerts (SOUTH AMERICA)
Greenhouse Talent (BELGIUM)

Jam Productions

Big Concerts International (SOUTH AFRICA)
D’Alessandro & Galli / Di & Gi Srl (ITALY)
Crossroads Presents (LN)

G-Squared Events

The Bowery Presents (AEG)

Adrian Bohm Presents (AUSTRALIA)

City Winery

Bizarro (CHILE)

$203,148,066
$187,174,412
$66,445,540
$146,659,164
$136,825,036
$41,521,842
$171,784,948
$78,416,902
$38,177,097
$50,711,000
$75,327,060
$69,122,545
$90,332,064
$53,269,075
$64,138,879
$166,411,072
$43,641,766
$40,042,008
$48,925,725
$83,384,618
$71,578,976
$71,760,517
$34,147,847
$33,054,022
$23,316,445
$50,735,799
$12,169,139
$16,615,007
$31,663,933
$22,466,358
$51,966,879
$19,856,214
$26,175,796
$25,152,208
$17,351,759
$27,837,298
$25,214,559
$18,883,372
$22,849,974
$23,832,955
$10,867,937
$30,491,970
$16,616,478
$18,164,387
$12,945,254
$22,045,961

Tickets

311,800
310,213
298,764
295,229
285,843
285,549
281,597
276,392
251,611
247,814
241,114
236,323
230,489
229,953
219,370
217,741
201,349
199,488
199,139
189,965
185,309
182,435
181,391
181,014
171,683
170,462
169,803
165,177
162,771
161,766
156,284
147,990
147,005
145,111
144,790
144,018
139,863
139,163
137,124
134,004
127,917
124,812
124,645
114,487
112,872
111,677
109,795
106,602
103,498
103,289

Promoter

Bill Blumenreich Presents

First Avenue Productions
PromoWest Productions (AEG)
Hennepin Theatre Trust

MSG Live

AC Entertainment (LN)

Chugg Entertainment (AUSTRALIA)
Tate Entertainment

Innovation Arts And Entertainment
Everything Is New (PORTUGAL)
Knitting Factory Entertainment

Alias - JHD Production (FRANCE)
Greenland Productions (CANADA)
Madison House Presents (AEG)
Aiken Promotions (IRELAND)
Monqui Presents

Ruth Eckerd Hall Presents
Undercover (IRELAND)

Goldenvoice (AEG)

Higher Ground Presents (AEG)

DHP Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)
Rush Concerts

Phil Mcintyre Entertainments (UNITED KINGDOM)
Blumenthal Performing Arts

Jam Theatricals

Z2 Entertainment

Transparent Productions

No Limit Entertainment

abc Production AG (SWITZERLAND)
Dirk Becker Entertainment (GERMANY)
Bluesfest Touring (AUSTRALIA)

C2 Concerts (GERMANY)

TEG Live (AUSTRALIA)
Representaciones Apodaca (MEXICO)
Regular Music (UNITED KINGDOM)
Gelb Productions

DSP Shows

Contra Promotion (GERMANY)

A Entertainment (RUSSIA)

Riff Producciones (SPAIN)

Pepper Entertainment

Broadway In Louisville

Omaha Performing Arts Presents
Broadway In Atlanta

Gestev (CANADA)

lllusive Presents (AUSTRALIA)
Roundhouse Entertainment Pty (AUSTRALIA)
Mercury Wheels @ Live Nation (LN)
North American Ent’ment Group
Made Event

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/22/18 and 8/21/19.

The figures for Live Nation and AEG Presents are cumulative figures calculated by combining all of their subsidiaries for their listing.
The subsidiaries are also listed separately for comparison and designated as LN or AEG.

Gross

$16,182,147
$8,088,162
$9,913,813
$20,847,333
$29,401,631
$15,162,798
$20,960,589
$13,746,225
$13,955,653
$14,026,523
$7,106,017
$20,441,787
$9,389,180
$17,820,057
$19,689,903
$7,435,218
$12,651,097
$9,132,105
$13,305,549
$6,453,019
$15,171,818
$7,078,024
$9,866,398
$12,263,055
$10,124,901
$5,220,508
$5,343,355
$10,342,832
$17,254,132
$15,371,478
$14,891,677
$5,165,193
$12,987,349
$8,523,967
$7,865,707
$28,055,136
$5,068,302
$5,153,713
$4,407,081
$9,881,632
$6,742,662
$12,287,626
$7,527,181
$8,487,819
$6,738,277
$7,297,436
$8,574,111
$7,919,868
$7,449,394
$4,715,653




