

Worldwide Ticket Sales Top100 Promoters

	Tickets	Promoter	Gross		Tickets	Promoter	Gross
1	29.300.201	Live Nation	\$2,442,889,069	51	311,800	Bill Blumenreich Presents	\$16,182,147
2	9,530,990	AEG Presents	\$915,911,108	52	310,213	First Avenue Productions	\$8,088,162
3	2,899,174	OCESA / CIE (MEXICO)	\$152,831,671	53	298,764	PromoWest Productions (AEG)	\$9,913,813
4	2,549,723	Semmel Concerts Entertainment GmbH (GERMANY		54	295,229	Hennepin Theatre Trust	\$20,847,333
5	2,308,523	Messina Touring Group (AEG)	\$203,148,066	55	285,843	MSG Live	\$29,401,631
6	2,242,742	SJM (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$187,174,412	56	285,549	AC Entertainment (LN)	\$15,162,798
7	2,102,444	Feld Entertainment	\$66,445,540	57	281,597	Chugg Entertainment (AUSTRALIA)	\$20,960,589
8	2,038,815	MCD Productions (IRELAND)	\$146,659,164	58	276,392	Tate Entertainment	\$13,746,225
9	1,885,027	FKP Scorpio Konzertproduktionen (GERMANY)	\$136,825,036	59	251,611	Innovation Arts And Entertainment	\$13,955,653
10	1,715,973	Zignia Live (MEXICO)	\$41,521,842	60	247,814	Everything Is New (PORTUGAL)	\$14,026,523
11	1,382,062	Marshall Arts (AEG)	\$171,784,948	61	241,114	Knitting Factory Entertainment	\$7,106,017
12	1,121,947	FPC Live (LN)	\$78,416,902	62	236,323	Alias - JHD Production (FRANCE)	\$20,441,787
13	1,107,619	Premier Productions	\$38,177,097	63	230,489	Greenland Productions (CANADA)	\$9,389,180
14	972,468	T4F - Time For Fun (SOUTH AMERICA)	\$50,711,000	64	229,953	Madison House Presents (AEG)	\$17,820,057
15	877,487	Broadway Across America	\$75,327,060	65	219,370	Aiken Promotions (IRELAND)	\$19,689,903
16	874,580	Another Planet Entertainment	\$69,122,545	66	217,741	Monqui Presents	\$7,435,218
17	851,672	Peter Rieger Konzertagentur (GERMANY)	\$90,332,064	67	201,349	Ruth Eckerd Hall Presents	\$12,651,097
18	811,413	NS2 (LN)	\$53,269,075	68	199,488	Undercover (IRELAND)	\$9,132,105
19	796,216	Frontier Touring Company (AUSTRALIA)	\$64,138,879	69	199,139	Goldenvoice (AEG)	\$13,305,549
20	774,350	Concerts West (AEG)	\$166,411,072	70	189,965	Higher Ground Presents (AEG)	\$6,453,019
21	774,340	DF Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$43,641,766	71	185,309	DHP Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$15,171,818
22	692,876	Evenko (CANADA)	\$40,042,008	72	182,435	Rush Concerts	\$7,078,024
23	676,997	Professional Facilities Mgmt.	\$48,925,725	73	181,391	Phil McIntyre Entertainments (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$9,866,398
24	624,427	Live Nation Global Touring (LN)	\$83,384,618	74	181,014	Blumenthal Performing Arts	\$12,263,055
25	623,203	Beaver Productions	\$71,578,976	75	171,683	Jam Theatricals	\$10,124,901
26	610,984	TEG Dainty (AUSTRALIA)	\$71,760,517	76	170,462	Z2 Entertainment	\$5,220,508
27	604,781	Nederlander Concerts	\$34,147,847	77	169,803	Transparent Productions	\$5,343,355
28	568,213	Kilimanjaro Live (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$33,054,022	78	165,177	No Limit Entertainment	\$10,342,832
29	519,353	C3 Presents (LN)	\$23,316,445	79	162,771	abc Production AG (SWITZERLAND)	\$17,254,132
30	513,639	Cardenas Marketing Network	\$50,735,799	80	161,766	Dirk Becker Entertainment (GERMANY)	\$15,371,478
31	497,473	Showtime Management (SOUTH AFRICA)	\$12,169,139	81	156,284	Bluesfest Touring (AUSTRALIA)	\$14,891,677
32	476,773	Awakening Events	\$16,615,007	82	147,990	C2 Concerts (GERMANY)	\$5,165,193
33	458,253	Outback Concerts of Tennessee	\$31,663,933	83	147,005	TEG Live (AUSTRALIA)	\$12,987,349
34	440,845	Icon Entertainment Group	\$22,466,358	84	145,111	Representaciones Apodaca (MEXICO)	\$8,523,967
35	440,757	Caesars Entertainment	\$51,966,879	85	144,790	Regular Music (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$7,865,707
36	422,356	I.M.P. / Seth Hurwitz	\$19,856,214	86	144,018	Gelb Productions	\$28,055,136
37	415,284	Seattle Theatre Group	\$26,175,796	87	139,863	DSP Shows	\$5,068,302
38	402,443	Triple A Entertainment Group (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$25,152,208 \$17,251,750	88	139,163	Contra Promotion (GERMANY)	\$5,153,713
39	379,662	PSE (BELGIUM)	\$17,351,759	89	137,124	A Entertainment (RUSSIA)	\$4,407,081
40	368,781	Move Concerts (SOUTH AMERICA)	\$27,837,298	90 -	134,004	Riff Producciones (SPAIN)	\$9,881,632
41	368,109 359,181	Greenhouse Talent (BELGIUM)	\$25,214,559 \$18,883,372	91	127,917	Pepper Entertainment	\$6,742,662
42		Jam Productions Big Concerts International (SOUTH AFRICA)		92	124,812	Broadway In Louisville Omaha Performing Arts Presents	\$12,287,626
43 44	358,780 348,580	D'Alessandro & Galli / Di & Gi Srl (ITALY)	\$22,849,974 \$23,832,055	93	124,645 114,487	Broadway In Atlanta	\$7,527,181
45	343,653	Crossroads Presents (LN)	\$23,832,955 \$10,867,937	94 95	112,872	Gestev (CANADA)	\$8,487,819 \$6,738,277
46	342,247	G-Squared Events	\$30,491,970	96	111,677	Illusive Presents (AUSTRALIA)	\$7,297,436
47	334,710	The Bowery Presents (AEG)	\$16,616,478	97	109,795	Roundhouse Entertainment Pty (AUSTRALIA)	\$8,574,111
48	327,423	Adrian Bohm Presents (AUSTRALIA)	\$18,164,387	98	106,602	Mercury Wheels @ Live Nation (LN)	\$7,919,868
49	327,423	City Winery	\$12,945,254	99	100,002	North American Ent'ment Group	\$7,919,000
50	324,547	Bizarro (CHILE)	\$22,045,961	100	103,490	Made Event	\$4,715,653
30	027,077	DIEGITO (UIIIEE)	ΨΔΔ,ΟΤΟ,ΟΟΙ	_	100,200	mass afont	ψ-1,7-10,000